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THE CHURCH AT WORSHIP 

Twenty-sixth Sunday after Pentecost 

The light signiftes God's pmsence with us. It precedes us from the world Into the 

sanctu.azy and from the sanctu.azy Into the world. 

BELLS 

WORSHIP 
ENTRANCE 

GATHERING 

PRELUDE "We Thank Thee, 0 God' 

LIGHTING OF THE CANDLES 

WELCOME AND PARISH CONCERNS 

*CHORAL INTROIT 'O Love, How Broad, How Deep, How High' 

*INVOCATION 

*HYMN NO. S4S 'The Church's One Foundation' 

BAPTISM AND THE RECEPTION OF NEW MEMBERS 

N0.43 

10:00 a.m. 

10:55 a .m. 

J.S. Bach/Dupre 

DEOGRACIAS 

AURELIA 

(Children in gyades K-3 may leave for Junior Churc1t - Leaders: Donna and Chris Huesgen.) 



THE REPORTS OF THE CHURCH 

V-SENIOR PASTOR: 
...-ASSOCIATE PASTOR: 
vCOUNCIL ON MINISTRIES: 
.......eAPITAL CAMPAIGN FOR RENEWAL: 
.....UNITED METHODIST WOMEN: 
'-"10UTH PROORAM: 

ANTHEM 

vMEMBERSHIP SECRET ARY: 
v1foARD OF TRUSTEES: 

.....-COMMITTEE ON NOMINATIONS: 
TAFF-PARISH COMMITTEE: 

>/'f'INANCE COMMITTEE: 

'Promised Land' 
CELEBRATION SINGERS 

GIVING OF OUR TITHES AND OFFERINGS 

OFFERTORY ANTHEM 'Like As a Father' 

' ....... 

ERIC CARSON 
CLINT SPENCE 

PARA DRAKE 
LANEY FUNDERBURK 

ANNE MARIE LANGFORD 
CAROLINE RITCHIE 

Natalie Sleeth 

OLIVER UPCHURCH 
MARCUS HOBBS 

ERIC CARSON 
MACKMcCARY 

TOM STARK 

Luigi Cherubini 
Like as a Father; filled with compassion, pities all His children. 

So the Lord has mercy on those who fear Him. 

·ooxoLOGY NO. 94 'Praise God, from Whom All Blessings now' 

·PRAYER OF THANKSGIVING 

SCRIPTURE 

SERMON 'Where Do We Go From Here?' 

SENDING FORTH 

·HYMN NO. 338 'Where He Leads Me' 

•BENEDICTION 

•BENEDICTION RESPONSE 

•GOING FORTH 

·POSTLUDE 'Now Thank We All Our God' 

LASST UNS ERFREUEN 

ST. JOHN 14: 5-8 

The Rev. Albert Shuler 
District Superintendent 

NORRIS 

NUNDANKET 

Our service of worahip has ended. Our worship through service begins. 
•congregation is invited to stand. 



WELCOME: You are warmly welcomed to Dulce Memorial United Methodist Church. Please sign the 
friendship sheet when it is passed to you. As it returns, note who is seated on your pew so you may speak 
to them after the service. VJSitors, please give us your address so that we may share additional information 
about our church with you. 

MUSIC NOTE: The HYMN OF THE MONTH (#102) is arranged for-today's postlude by organist/ composer 
Wilbur Held. The Celebration Singers anthem was written in 1977 by United Methodist composer, Natalie 
Sleeth, for the Women's Clergy conference held in Dallas, Texas. 

MEMORIAL: In memory of Alberta P. Lane for the Library Fund from James and Cynthia Hughes, 
Mrs. Margie Poe and Mr. & Mrs. Lester Love. 

ANNOUNCEMENTS: The rosebuds on the altar rail today express our Jove and joy on the birth of Laurie 
Megan Hursting, daughter of Marcie and Steve Hursting; and the baptism of William Christian Nifong, son 
of Tim and Jennifer Nifong. (Mary F. Jones is Laurie Megan's proud grandmother.) 

OUR DEEPEST SYMPATHY is extended to Louise Thomas and Maude Reade in the death of their sister, 
Edith Johnson; to Harry Rodenhizer in the death of his cousin, Vnginia Faulkner, a former member; and to 
Tim Nifong in the death of his great aunt, Gladys Nifong. 

NEW TIME AND PLACE for our Thursday breakfast group: Church Parlor at 7:30 a.rn. Come join our leader, 
Bill Self, in a discussion of The Man in the Minor: Solving the 24 Problems Men Face, a Christian 
businessman's struggle with the modem-day world. Biscuits, juice and coffee will be available before, 
during, and after the 30 minute discussions which begin on December 5. 

This week of Nov. 18-22 celebrates American Education Week. The theme this year is 'Schools & 
Communities, Partners for a Strong America.' See 'Insights' for more information. 

THE WEEK OF SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 1991 

ATTENDANCE: Sunday School ... 206, Morning Worship ... 241 
BUDGET REPORT: Capital Campaign Fund $4,924.00 Operating Budget 

Received 
$6,095.37 
7,527.00 
1,431.63 

W. Eric Carson, Pastor 
John W. Semingson, Music Director/Organist 
Ann C. Stallings, Asst. in Ministry* 
Wanda Pope, Church Secretary 
Louis Robinson, Operations Mgmt.• 
Mary Anne Holmes, Receptionist* 
Church Office Hours 8:30 - 4:30 P .M. Monday - Friday 

Over 

Clinton W. Spence, Assoc. Pastor 
J. V. Hoyle and Al Buehler, Chimers* 
Laurie Hays Coffman, Asst. in Ministry* 
Marion Eberwein, Financial Secretary* 
Wayne Ferrell, Custodian 
* Indicates less than full time. 
Church Office Telephone: 683-3467 



SUNDAY 
NOV.17 

MONDAY 
NOV. 18 

TUESDAY 
NOV. 19 

WEDNESDAY 
NOV. 20 

THURSDAY 
NOV. 21 

FRIDAY 
NOV. 22 
SATURDAY 
NOV. 23 

Greeters: 
Ushers: 

CHURCH CALENDAR, NOVEMBER 11-84, 1991 
9:00 a.m. 
9:00 a.m. 
9:30 a.m. 
9:45 a.m. 
10:55 a.m. 
12:00 p.m. 
12:15 p.m. 
3:30 p.m. 
4:00 p.m. 
5:oo p.rn. 

6:00 - 7:30 p.m. 
9:15 a .m. 
10:00 a .m. 
2:00 p.m. 
4:00 p.m. 
7:30 p.m. 
10:00 a.m. 
12:15 p.m. 
7:00 p.m. 
7:30 p.m. 
9:15 p.m. 

9:30-10:00 a.m. 
10:00-1:00 p.m. 

7:30 p.m. 
7:30 p.m. 
7:30 p.m. 
7:30 p.m. 
12:00 p.m. 

12:30-1:45 p .m. 
6:15-7:30 p.m. 

7:00 p.m. 
7:30 p.m. 

8-12/1-5 p.m. 
1:00 p.m. 

6:00 - 9:00 p .m. 

Neal and Susan Grubbs 

Children's Sunday School Teachers Meeting - 5th Gr. Classroom 

Wesley Singers I 'Going on to Salvation' - Wilson Room 
Celebration Singers - Sanctuary 
Sunday School 
Worship Service anct Charge Conference 
Coffee Hour - Whitford Hall 
Soup Sale by Wesley Women - Kitchen 
'That's What the Man Said' - Room 239 
Carol Choir 
Joy bells 
UMYF - Whitford Hall and Parlor 
Parents' Morning Out 
UMW at Methodist Retirement Home - .Assembly Room 
Circle 9 at Nina Carroll's Home 
District Pastors Meeting - Aldersgate UMC 
Family Ministries Meeting - Library 
Circle 8 - Parlor 
Study Group - Joy Class 
Staif-Parish Meeting - Library 
Interneighborhood Council - Open Door Room 
Parents' Morning Out 
Weekday School 4's - Whitford Hall 
Craft/ Lunch Bunch - Whitford Hall 
C. P. F. Meeting - Library 
Wesley Women - Parlor 
Bethany Bells 
Circle 6 at Marilyn Sellers' Home 
Coping as Christians - Joy Class 
Minnie P. Gates Luncheon - Whitford Hall 
Faith Sharing Group - Parlor 
Youth Council Meeting - Aldersgate Room 
Sanctuary Choir 
NO Friday Evening Study Group 

Habitat for Humanity - Hill Street 
Friday Evening Study Group at Maureen Oakes' Home 
Square Dance - Whitford Hall 

Tim Langford -Captain, Claren;pe Bailey, Darrel Johnson, Robin Langford, Arthur McDonald, 

A.D. Turrentine, Tom Shore, and Pam Whilden. 


