Duke Memorial United Methodist Church 504 West Chapel Hill Street, Durham, North Carolina 27701

VOL. XXX

Sunday, November 17, 1991

NO.43

THE CHURCH AT WORSHIP

Twenty-sixth Sunday after Pentecost

The light signifies God's presence with us. It precedes us from the world into the sanctuary and from the sanctuary into the world.

BELLS

10:00 a.m.

WORSHIE

ENTRANCE

10:55 a.m.

GATHERING

PRELUDE

"We Thank Thee, O God"

J.S. Bach/Dupre

LIGHTING OF THE CANDLES

WELCOME AND PARISH CONCERNS

*CHORAL INTROIT

"O Love, How Broad, How Deep, How High"

DEO GRACIAS

*INVOCATION

*HYMN NO. 545

"The Church's One Foundation"

AURELIA

BAPTISM AND THE RECEPTION OF NEW MEMBERS

(Children in grades K-3 may leave for Junior Church - Leaders: Donna and Chris Huesgen.)

THE REPORTS OF THE CHURCH

SENIOR PASTOR: ERIC CARSON ASSOCIATE PASTOR: CLINT SPENCE COUNCIL ON MINISTRIES: PARA DRAKE CAPITAL CAMPAIGN FOR RENEWAL: LANEY FUNDERBURK UNITED METHODIST WOMEN: ANNE MARIE LANGFORD YOUTH PROGRAM: CAROLINE RITCHIE ANTHEM 'Promised Land' Natalie Sleeth CELEBRATION SINGERS MEMBERSHIP SECRETARY: OLIVER UPCHURCH BOARD OF TRUSTEES: MARCUS HOBBS COMMITTEE ON NOMINATIONS: ERIC CARSON STAFF-PARISH COMMITTEE: MACK McCARY FINANCE COMMITTEE: TOM STARK GIVING OF OUR TITHES AND OFFERINGS OFFERTORY ANTHEM "Like As a Father" Luigi Cherubini Like as a Father; filled with compassion, pities all His children. So the Lord has mercy on those who fear Him. *DOXOLOGY NO. 94 "Praise God, from Whom All Blessings Flow" LASST UNS ERFREUEN *PRAYER OF THANKSGIVING SCRIPTURE ST. JOHN 14: 5-8 SERMON "Where Do We Go From Here?" The Rev. Albert Shuler District Superintendent SENDING FORTH *HYMN NO. 338 Where He Leads Me" NORRIS *BENEDICTION *BENEDICTION RESPONSE *GOING FORTH

Our service of worship has ended. Our worship through service begins.

'Now Thank We All Our God'

NUN DANKET

*Congregation is invited to stand.

*POSTLUDE

WELCOME: You are warmly welcomed to Duke Memorial United Methodist Church. Please sign the friendship sheet when it is passed to you. As it returns, note who is seated on your pew so you may speak to them after the service. Visitors, please give us your address so that we may share additional information about our church with you.

MUSIC NOTE: The HYMN OF THE MONTH (#102) is arranged for today's postlude by organist/composer Wilbur Held. The Celebration Singers anthem was written in 1977 by United Methodist composer, Natalie Sleeth, for the Women's Clergy conference held in Dallas, Texas.

MEMORIAL: In memory of Alberta P. Lane for the Library Fund from James and Cynthia Hughes, Mrs. Margie Poe and Mr. & Mrs. Lester Love.

ANNOUNCEMENTS: The rosebuds on the altar rail today express our love and joy on the birth of Laurie Megan Hursting, daughter of Marcie and Steve Hursting; and the baptism of William Christian Nifong, son of Tim and Jennifer Nifong. (Mary F. Jones is Laurie Megan's proud grandmother.)

OUR DEEPEST SYMPATHY is extended to Louise Thomas and Maude Reade in the death of their sister, Edith Johnson; to Harry Rodenhizer in the death of his cousin, Virginia Faulkner, a former member; and to Tim Nifong in the death of his great aunt, Gladys Nifong.

NEW TIME AND PLACE for our Thursday breakfast group: Church Parlor at 7:30 a.m. Come join our leader, Bill Self, in a discussion of <u>The Man in the Mirror</u>: Solving the 24 Problems Men Face, a Christian businessman's struggle with the modern-day world. Biscuits, juice and coffee will be available before, during, and after the 30 minute discussions which begin on December 5.

This week of Nov. 18-22 celebrates American Education Week. The theme this year is "Schools & Communities, Partners for a Strong America." See "Insights" for more information.

THE WEEK OF SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 1991

ATTENDANCE: Sunday School ... 206, Morning Worship ... 241

BUDGET REPORT: Capital Campaign Fund \$4,924.00

 Operating Budget
 \$6,095.37

 Received
 7,527.00

 Over
 1,431.63

W. Eric Carson, Pastor
John W. Semingson, Music Director/Organist
Ann C. Stallings, Asst. in Ministry*
Wanda Pope, Church Secretary
Louis Robinson, Operations Mgmt.*
Mary Anne Holmes, Receptionist*
Church Office Hours 8:30 - 4:30 P.M. Monday - Friday

Clinton W. Spence, Assoc. Pastor
J. V. Hoyle and Al Buehler, Chimers*
Laurie Hays Coffman, Asst. in Ministry*
Marion Eberwein, Financial Secretary*
Wayne Ferrell, Custodian
* Indicates less than full time.
Church Office Telephone: 683-3467

CHURCH CALENDAR, NOVEMBER 17-24, 1991

	CHURCH CAL	HAVDAIG HOVEHIDER 11-21, 1001
SUNDAY	9:00 a.m.	Children's Sunday School Teachers Meeting - 5th Gr. Classroom
NOV. 17	9:00 a.m.	Wesley Singers / "Going on to Salvation" - Wilson Room
	9:30 a.m.	Celebration Singers - Sanctuary
	9:45 a.m.	Sunday School
	10:55 a.m.	Worship Service and Charge Conference
	12:00 p.m.	Coffee Hour - Whitford Hall
	12:15 p.m.	Soup Sale by Wesley Women - Kitchen
	3:30 p.m.	"That's What the Man Said" - Room 239
	4:00 p.m.	Carol Choir
	5:00 p.m.	Joybells
	6:00 - 7:30 p.m.	UMYF - Whitford Hall and Parlor
MONDAY	9:15 a.m.	Parents' Morning Out
NOV. 18	10:00 a.m.	UMW at Methodist Retirement Home - Assembly Room
	2:00 p.m.	Circle 9 at Nina Carroll's Home
	4:00 p.m.	District Pastors Meeting - Aldersgate UMC
	7:30 p.m.	Family Ministries Meeting - Library
TUESDAY	10:00 a.m.	Circle 8 - Parlor
NOV. 19	12:15 p.m.	Study Group - Joy Class
	7:00 p.m.	Staff-Parish Meeting - Library
	7:30 p.m.	Interneighborhood Council - Open Door Room
WEDNESDAY	9:15 p.m.	Parents' Morning Out
NOV. 20	9:30-10:00 a.m.	Weekday School 4's - Whitford Hall
	10:00-1:00 p.m.	Craft/ Lunch Bunch - Whitford Hall
	7:30 p.m.	C. P. F. Meeting - Library
	7:30 p.m.	Wesley Women - Parlor
	7:30 p.m.	Bethany Bells
	7:30 p.m.	Circle 6 at Marilyn Sellers' Home
THURSDAY	12:00 p.m.	Coping as Christians - Joy Class
NOV. 21	12:30-1:45 p.m.	Minnie P. Gates Luncheon - Whitford Hall
	6:15-7:30 p.m.	Faith Sharing Group - Parlor
	7:00 p.m.	Youth Council Meeting - Aldersgate Room
	7:30 p.m.	Sanctuary Choir
FRIDAY		NO Friday Evening Study Group
NOV. 22		
SATURDAY	8-12/1-5 p.m.	Habitat for Humanity - Hill Street
NOV. 23	1:00 p.m.	Friday Evening Study Group at Maureen Oakes' Home
	6:00 - 9:00 p.m.	Square Dance - Whitford Hall

Greeters:

Neal and Susan Grubbs

Ushers:

Tim Langford - Captain, Clarence Bailey, Darrel Johnson, Robin Langford, Arthur McDonald,

A.D. Turrentine, Tom Shore, and Pam Whilden.